Maine Archery Association

2023-2024 Indoor Shooter of the Year Schedule

Date
11/5/23
11/12/2
11/19/23
11/26/23
12/3/23
12/10/23
12/17/23
1/7/24
1/14/24
V2y24
125-y28
1/28/24
N-24
2/4/24
2/11/24
2/18/24
204-2/26
2/25/24
3/3/24
-2
3/10/24
3/16-3/17/24
3/24

Location

Lakeside Archery

Coyote Creek Archery Pro Shop
Old Town Archery & Survival
West Gardiner Rod and Gun Club
North Berwick Rod and Gun Club
Old Town Archery & Survival
Lakeside Archery

North Berwick Rod and Gun Club
Coyote Creek Archery Pro Shop
Wést Gardiner Rod & Qin Qub (Lancaster Warm-up flight shoor)
Lancaster Archery Qassic

Lakeside Archery

Vegas

West Gardiner Rod and Gun Club

Coyote Creek Archery Pro Shop

West Gardiner Rod and Gun Club

(A Achery Nationals

Old Town Archery and Survival

Lakeside Archery

Newbngland Sectionals

Coyote Creek Archery Pro Shop

Old Town Archery/Coyote Creek Archery Pro Sop
West Gardiner Rod & Gun Club

*All SOY events will be on Vegas or Blue and white target Faces.

Legend:

SOY = Shooter of the Year scoring event

ftalic =Nt a SOY Bvent

Event *

B & W 300-SOY
B & W 300-SOY
Vegas 450-SOY
Vegas 450-SOY

B & W 300-SQOY
B & W 300-SQOY
Vegas 450-SOY
Vegas 450-SOY

B & W 300-SQOY
600 Vegas

Mational Tournarment
Vegas 450-SOY
Mational Tournament
Vegas 450-SOY
Vegas 450-SOY

B & W 300-SOY
Mational Tournament
Vegas 450-SOY

B & W 300-SOY
Lakeside Archery

B & W 300-SOY

2024 Indoor State Champion
2024 Scholarship Shoot/Awards Presentation



SHOOTER OF THE YEAR, RULES AND REGULATIONS
2023-2024 INDOOR SEASON

2023-2024 season runs from 11/5/2023 to 3/24/2024
Weekly event cost: Adults $17.00 Cub-Young Adult $12.00

Family of (3) $35  Family of (4) $45 add additional $10/participant over 4, all family members must
reside in the same household.

All MAA events on Sundays. Call host locations to sign-up for 8:30am or 12:00pm shooting lines.
To be eligible for awards at the end of the season, an archer must:

e Be a current member of the MAA. To become a member, follow this link:
https://www.nfaausa.com/membership/.

e Must post 2 Blue and White and 2 Vegas scores while a current member.

e Must post a score at 2 or more host venues.

e May shoot as many shooting styles as you like, but can only be eligible for up to two Shooter Of The
Year awards. One qualifying shooting style can be a release style and another can be non-release
style. As a board member for more details.

e Lines are held at 8:30am and 12:00pm with an overflow line at 3:30pm only at the discretion of the
host venue. Call host venue to pre-register and guarantee your spot.

e Must complete a registration form and waiver at or before your first shoot.

SOY and State Championship awards will be presented after the 3/24/2024 Scholarship Shoot

Awards will be given to archers who shoot at each host venue and for archer’s who attend all MAA events
during the 2023 season.

For more information, shooting waivers and registration forms see the MAA website
http://www.mainearchery.org

Shop Contact Information

Lakeside Archery 55 Cumberland Rd, North Yarmouth Maine (207)829-6213
West Gardiner R&G 300 Collins Mill Rd, West Gardiner Maine (207)322-2344
North Berwick R&G 40 Butler Rd, North Berwick Maine (207)206-2292
Coyote Creek Archery 22 Farmington Rd, Rochester Nh (603)335-2222

Old Town Archery 300 Main St, Old Town, Me 04468 (207)827-9489


https://www.nfaausa.com/membership/
http://www.mainearchery.org/

