



Maine Archery Association

2023-2024 Indoor Shooter of the Year Schedule

<u>Date</u>	Location	Event *
11/5/23	Lakeside Archery	B & W 300-SOY
11/12/2	Coyote Creek Archery Pro Shop	B & W 300-SOY
11/19/23	Old Town Archery & Survival	Vegas 450-SOY
11/26/23	West Gardiner Rod and Gun Club	Vegas 450-SOY
12/3/23	North Berwick Rod and Gun Club	B & W 300-SOY
12/10/23	Old Town Archery & Survival	B & W 300-SOY
12/17/23	Lakeside Archery	Vegas 450-SOY
1/7/24	North Berwick Rod and Gun Club	Vegas 450-SOY
1/14/24	Coyote Creek Archery Pro Shop	B & W 300-SOY
1/21/24	Vlest Gardiner Rod & Gun Club (Lancaster Warm-up fl.	ight shoot) 600 Vegas
1/25-1/28	Lancaster Archery Classic	National Tournament
1/28/24	Lakeside Archery	Vegas 450-SOY
2/1-2/4	Vegas	National Tournament
2/4/24	West Gardiner Rod and Gun Club	Vegas 450-SOY
2/11/24	Coyote Creek Archery Pro Shop	Vegas 450-SOY
2/18/24	West Gardiner Rod and Gun Club	B & W 300-SOY
2/24-2/26	LSA Archery Nationals	National Tournament
2/25/24	Old Town Archery and Survival	Vegas 450-SOY
3/3/24	Lakeside Archery	B & W 300-SOY
3/11 - 3/12	New England Sectionals	Lakeside Archery
3/10/24	Coyote Creek Archery Pro Shop	B & W 300-SOY
3/16-3/17/24	Old Town Archery/Coyote Creek Archery Pi	ro Sop 2024 Indoor State Champion
3/24	West Gardiner Rod & Gun Club 2	024 Scholarship Shoot/Awards Presentation

*All SOY events will be on Vegas or Blue and white target Faces.

Legend: SOY = Shooter of the Year scoring event Italic = Nbt a SOY Event

SHOOTER OF THE YEAR, RULES AND REGULATIONS 2023-2024 INDOOR SEASON

2023-2024 season runs from 11/5/2023 to 3/24/2024

Weekly event cost: Adults \$17.00 Cub-Young Adult \$12.00

Family of (3) \$35 Family of (4) \$45 add additional \$10/participant over 4, all family members must reside in the same household.

All MAA events on Sundays. Call host locations to sign-up for 8:30am or 12:00pm shooting lines.

To be eligible for awards at the end of the season, an archer must:

- Be a current member of the MAA. To become a member, follow this link: <u>https://www.nfaausa.com/membership/</u>.
- Must post 2 Blue and White and 2 Vegas scores while a current member.
- Must post a score at 2 or more host venues.
- May shoot as many shooting styles as you like, but can only be eligible for up to two Shooter Of The Year awards. One qualifying shooting style can be a release style and another can be non-release style. As a board member for more details.
- Lines are held at 8:30am and 12:00pm with an overflow line at 3:30pm only at the discretion of the host venue. Call host venue to pre-register and guarantee your spot.
- Must complete a registration form and waiver at or before your first shoot.

SOY and State Championship awards will be presented after the 3/24/2024 Scholarship Shoot

Awards will be given to archers who shoot at each host venue and for archer's who attend all MAA events during the 2023 season.

For more information, shooting waivers and registration forms see the MAA website <u>http://www.mainearchery.org</u>

Shop Contact Information

Lakeside Archery	55 Cumberland Rd, North Yarmouth Maine	(207)829-6213
West Gardiner R&G	300 Collins Mill Rd, West Gardiner Maine	(207)322-2344
North Berwick R&G	40 Butler Rd, North Berwick Maine	(207)206-2292
Coyote Creek Archery	22 Farmington Rd, Rochester Nh	(603)335-2222
Old Town Archery	300 Main St, Old Town, Me 04468	(207)827-9489